NFW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVTSION
P. O. BOX 2088 ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 . NGPA- 34

EXEMPTION FROM THE NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT
PURSUANT TO SECTION 62-7-5, NMSA 1978, AND
DIVISION ORDER NO. R-5436

ovzramor Tenneco Oil Company e Nae A0 W. _Catclaw Draw Unit Well No, 17

THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION FINDS:

(1) That Section 5 of the Natural Gas Pricing Act (being Secs. 62-7-1 to 62-7-10, NMSA 1978) provides that the Natural
Gas Pricing Act shall not apply to the production and sale of natural gas in intrastate commerce from a well the drilling
of or first intrastate sale of vhich commenced on or after January 1, 1975, provided however, that the Act shall apply
to such a well if it is drilled within an established proration unit which was producing or capable of producing

natural gas prior to January 1, 1975, from the sama reservoir unless the 0il Conservation Division exenpts such well
upon a finding that such pew well was justified for ressons other than avoiding the application fo the Natural Gas
Pricing Act.

(2) That by Order No. R-5436, dated June 8, 1977, the Division established an administrative procedure whereby the
Director of the Division is empowered to act. for the Division and exempt gas wells from the provisions of Section 5 of
the Natural Gas Pricing Act provided said wells were drilled on or after January 1, 1975, within established proration
units which were producing or capable of producing natural gas from the same reservoir prior to January 1, 1975,

(3) That to qualify for such exemption, under said Order No. R~5436, a gas well must be classified either as a revplacement
well or as an infill well. I
(4) That pursuant to Order No. R-5436, the Director of the Division may find that a replacement well is justified for
mascns other than avoiding the pricing provisions of the Natural Gas Pricing Act upon a snowing by the operator that:
(a) The well was necessary to replace a well lost Gue to econamically irreparable down-hole mechanical failure
or formation damage; or that
(b) the well was necassary to replace a well producing at nor-comercial rates; or that
(c) the drilling of the well comenced prior to Januaxy 18, 1977.
(5) That pursuant to Order No. R-5436, the Director of the Division may fimd that an infill well-is justified for reasons
other than avoiding the pricing provisions of the Natural Gas Pricing Act upen a showing by the operator that:
(a) the well was drilled in a pool where the Division, after notice and hearing, has issued an order finding
that infill drilling in such pool will increase the recoverable reserves uncer the various proration units .
in such pool, will result in more efficient use of reservoir energy, and will tend to ensure greater ultimate
recwery of gas from the pool; av that
(b} &cw]lﬁmssaqmmﬁzmaﬁmmitfmmmmﬂdnﬁmormmmh&w
rights; or that .
{(c) the drilling of the wall commenced pricr to Jamary 18, 1977.

(6) That the applicant herein Tenneco 0il Co. has requested exemption from the provisions of the
Natura). Gas Pricing Act pursuant to Section 62~7~5, NMSA 1978, and Division Order No. R=5436 for the above-named well.

(7} Trat all the requirements of said Order No. R=5436 have been complied with, and that said well is justified for
exepticn fran the provisions of the Natural Gas Pricing Act inasmuch as said well was not drilled for the purpose of
avaiding the application of said act, but was in fact:

() A Replacement Well

()nmaqwmlauamlllatdnmmﬁallyin&par&hbn—bhmdmiuifaﬂmx
"~ formation damage. i
{ ) necessary to replace a well producing at non-commercial rates.
{ ) awell the drilling of which commenced prior to January 18, 197/,
(3 an il wenr
(X drilled in a pool where the Division, after notice and hearing, has issued an order finding that infill
drilling in such pool will increase the recoverable reserves wder the various proration units in the pool,
will result in more efficient useqf reservoir energy, and will tend to ensure greater ultimate recovery
of gas from the pool, said pool being the  Catclaw Draw Morrow Pool

and the arder being Division Order No. R~4157-]) .

( ) necessary to protect the proration wnit fram uncompensated drainage ar to protect correlative rights.,
() a well the drilling of which cammenced prior to January 18, 1977.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the above-named well is hereby exempted from Section 5 of the Natural Gas Pricing Act (Secs. 62-7-1 to
62~7~10, NMSA 1978).

(2) That jurisdiction of this cause is hereby retained, and that this examption is subj ission t i
t C L ject to rescission u failure
caply with the provisions of Rule 6(d) or Rule 7(c) of Division Order No. R~5436 or for other good cause sxn to

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico on this__ 27th day ot = _July ,19 83,




